Executive Summary DENOVO, Inc.

Ascend Career Academy – 5209

School Name	Ascend Career Academy
Implementation Year	2015-2016
Termination Date of Current Charter Agreement	June 30, 2020
Previous Address	5217 Coconut Creek Parkway
	Margate, Florida 33063
New Address	5251 Coconut Creek Parkway
	Margate, Florida 33063
Grades Approved to Serve	9-12
Grades Currently Serving	9-12
Current Enrollment	97
Target Population	Neighborhoods surrounding the school
Curriculum Focus	Traditional
School Grade 2014-2015	N/A

On April 7, 2015, The School Board of Broward County, Florida, approved a Charter School Agreement enabling DENOVO, Inc., to open a charter school named Ascend Career Academy – 5209. This contract is effective for five years and ends on June 30, 2020.

On August 10, 2015, the City of Margate, Florida notified DENOVO, Inc., of the new assignment of street address from 5217 Coconut Creek Parkway, Margate, Florida 33063 to 5251 Coconut Creek Parkway, Margate, Florida 33063.

The school desires to amend its agreement with the Sponsor to align all records pertaining to the school's location to reflect the new address.

Ascend Career Academy – 5209, is located in District 7.

The governing board members of DENOVO, Inc., reside in Broward County, Miami-Dade and Middleton, MA.